@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Billing Address:

DUPAGE COUNTY ETSB
420 N COUNTY FARM RD
DUPAGE ETSB - EVE KRAUS
WHEATON, IL 60187

us

Summary:

QUOTE-3246344
Change Order 7

Quote Date:08/21/2025
Expiration Date:10/20/2025

Quote Created By:
Chris Chisnell

Sr. Account Manager
Chris.Chisnell@
motorolasolutions.com
8474899379

End Customer:

DUPAGE COUNTY ETSB
Linda Zerwin
Linda.Zerwin@dupageco.org
630-878-2509

Contract: 24302 - STARCOM21, IL
CMT2023269

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Payment Terms: IL Government Prompt Payment Act 50 ILCS 505

Line # Item Number
1 NNTN9199A

2 NNTN9115A

3 PMMN4138A

4 PMMN4162A

5 PMKN4219A
6 PMMN4152B

Description Qty

CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE 4
UNIT IMPRES 2 FAST, US/NA

CHARGER, DESKTOP MULTI 30
UNIT IMPRES 2, 6-DISP,
US/NA/CA/LA

PORTABLE RSM XVN500 50
DIV2, NFPA, GREEN,
WITHOUT KNOB

ACCESSORY KIT,XVN500 57
REMOTE SPEAKER MIC,

HIGH IMPACT GREEN WITH

KNOB

CABLE, IP68 50

XVE500 DIV 1 REMOTE 110
SPEAKER MIC, HIGH

IMPACT GREEN WITHOUT

KNOB, UL

List Price Sale Price  Ext. Sale Price
$181.43 $96.16 $384.64
$1,519.61 $805.39 $24,161.70
$829.00 $439.37 $21,968.50
$871.00 $461.63 $26,312.91
$102.00 $54.06 $2,703.00
$756.00 $400.68 $44,074.80

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800
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@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-3246344
Change Order 7

Line # Item Number Description Qty Term List Price Sale Price  Ext. Sale Price

7 PMMN4136B XVP830 REMOTE SPEAKER 129 $520.00 $275.60 $35,552.40
MICROPHONE, NO
CHANNEL KNOB

APX™ NEXT APX NEXT MULTI

8 H55TGT9PWS8AN PORTABLE RADIO APX 54 $8,818.00 $4,673.54 $252,371.16
NEXT; ALL-BAND MODEL 4.5

8a  QAO09017AA ADD: LTE WITH ACTIVE 54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SERVICE AT&T US

8b  Q629BD SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: 54 $560.00 $296.80 $16,027.20
AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP

8c  QA0S030AB ADD: MOTOROLA APX 54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HOSTED RADIOCENTRAL

8d  Q806CH ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI 54 $607.00 $321.71 $17,372.34
OPERATION

8e  QAO09001AM ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY 54 $353.00 $187.09 $10,102.86

8f  Q498BN SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: 54 $871.00 $461.63 $24,928.02
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY

8g QA09028AA ADD: VIQI VC RADIO 54 $118.00 $62.54 $3,377.16
OPERATION

8h  H38DA ADD: SMARTZONE 54 $1,412.00 $748.36 $40,411.44
OPERATION

8i QA03399AK ADD: ENHANCED DATA 54 $177.00 $93.81 $5,065.74

8j QAO00580BA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 54 $530.00 $280.90 $15,168.60

8k  QA09113AA ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW 54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8l Q361CD ADD: P25 9600 BAUD 54 $353.00 $187.09 $10,102.86
TRUNKING

8m  Q173CA ADD: SMARTZONE 54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OMNILINK

8n  QAQ07710AA ALT: STUBBY 7-800MHZ 54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6CM ANTENNA

9 PSV01S02944A PROVISIONING SUPPORT 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10  SSV01S01407A SMARTPROGRAMMING 54 5 YEARS $375.00 $375.00 $20,250.00

11 LSV01S03446A APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL 54 5 YEARS $384.60 $203.84 $11,007.36

12 SSV01S01406A APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT 54 5 YEARS $375.00 $375.00 $20,250.00
SUBSCRIPTION

13 SSV01S01476A SMARTLOCATE 54 5 YEARS $375.00 $375.00 $20,250.00

14 SSV01S01907A SMARTMAPPING 54 5 YEARS $375.00 $375.00 $20,250.00

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Line #
15

16

18a

18b

18c

18d

18e

18f

18g

18h

18i
18]

18k
18l
18m

18n

180

18p

Item Number
LSV01S03082A

PSV03S02463A

NNTN9216A

APX™ NEXT
H55TGU9PWSAN

QA09017AA

Q629BD

QA09030AB

Q806CH

QA09001AM

Q498BN

QAO09028AA

H38DA

QAO03399AK
Q445BC

QAO00580BA
QAO09113AA
QA08675AB

Q173CA

Q361CD

QAO08852AA

PSV03S02463A

Description

RADIOCENTRAL
PROGRAMMING

APX DMS PROVISIONING
PD1

PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY
IMPRES 2 LI-ION IP68 4400T

APX NEXT XN ALL

APX NEXT XN; ALL-BAND
MODEL 4.5 PORTABLE

ADD: LTE WITH ACTIVE
SERVICE AT&T US

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP

ADD: MOTOROLA APX
HOSTED RADIOCENTRAL

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION

ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY

ADD: VIQI VC RADIO
OPERATION

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION

ADD: ENHANCED DATA

ADD: APX PERSONNEL
ACCOUNTABILITY

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW

ADD: APX NEXT XN 10-PIN
ADAPTER

ADD: SMARTZONE
OMNILINK

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING

ADD: LEATHER CARRY CASE
XN

APX DMS PROVISIONING
PD1

Qty
54

150

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

47
47

47
47
47

47

47

47

Term
5 YEARS

List Price
$160.20

$0.00

$248.05

$11,172.00

$0.00

$560.00

$0.00

$607.00

$353.00

$871.00

$118.00

$1,412.00

$177.00
$177.00

$530.00
$0.00
$262.00

$0.00

$353.00

$122.00

$0.00

QUOTE-3246344
Change Order 7

Sale Price
$84.91

$0.00

$131.47

$5,921.16

$0.00

$296.80

$0.00

$321.71

$187.09

$461.63

$62.54

$748.36

$93.81
$93.81

$280.90
$0.00
$138.86

$0.00

$187.09

$64.66

$0.00

Ext. Sale Price
$4,585.14

$0.00

$19,720.50

$278,294.52

$0.00

$13,949.60

$0.00

$15,120.37

$8,793.23

$21,696.61

$2,939.38

$35,172.92

$4,409.07
$4,409.07

$13,202.30
$0.00
$6,526.42

$0.00

$8,793.23

$3,039.02

$0.00

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-3246344
Change Order 7

Line # Item Number Description Qty Term List Price Sale Price  Ext. Sale Price
20  PSV01S02944A PROVISIONING SUPPORT 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
21 PMNN4812A BATTERY PACK, BATT 1000 $285.00 $151.05 $151,050.00

IMPRES 2 LIION UL DIV2
IP68 3400T
22 SSV01S01407A SMARTPROGRAMMING 47 5 YEARS $375.00 $375.00 $17,625.00
23 LSV01S03446A APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL 47 5 YEARS $384.60 $203.84 $9,580.48
24 SSV01S01406A APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT 47 5 YEARS $375.00 $375.00 $17,625.00
SUBSCRIPTION
25  SSV01S01476A SMARTLOCATE 47 5 YEARS $375.00 $375.00 $17,625.00
26 LSV01S03082A RADIOCENTRAL 47 5 YEARS $160.20 $84.91 $3,990.77
PROGRAMMING
27  SSV01S01907A SMARTMAPPING 47 5 YEARS $375.00 $375.00 $17,625.00

Product Services

28  LSV01Q00387A ASTRO TECHNICAL 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
ASSISTANCE
FLASHport Series APX8000FLASHPORT
29 T8627A SOFTWARE LICENSE TDMA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
29a  UAOO0083AA ADD: SOFTWARE LICENSE 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ONLINE DELIVERY
29b  Q498AX SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: 4 $1,002.00 $531.06 $2,124.24
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
29c  QA09008AB ADD: GROUP SERVICES FLP 4 $203.00 $107.59 $430.36
29d  QAO09001AC SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: 4 $407.00 $215.71 $862.84
WI-FI CAPABILITY FLP
29e  QA03399AB ADD: ENHANCED DATA 4 $203.00 $107.59 $430.36
After Market Encryption
Upgrades
30 T7936A SOFTWARE LICENSE APX 1 $61.53 $32.61 $32.61
UCM UPGRADE CD
30a CAO00182AR ADD: AES ENCRYPTION 4 $745.00 $394.85 $1,579.40
SOFTWARE
FLASHport Series APX8000XEFLASHPORT
31  T8627A SOFTWARE LICENSE TDMA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
31a  UAOOO83AA ADD: SOFTWARE LICENSE 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ONLINE DELIVERY
31b  Q498AX SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: 24 $1,002.00 $531.06 $12,745.44
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-3246344
Change Order 7

Line # Item Number Description Qty Term List Price Sale Price  Ext. Sale Price
31c  QA09008AB ADD: GROUP SERVICES FLP 24 $203.00 $107.59 $2,582.16
After Market Encryption
Upgrades
32 T7936A SOFTWARE LICENSE APX 1 $61.53 $32.61 $32.61
UCM UPGRADE CD
32a CA00182AR ADD: AES ENCRYPTION 24 $745.00 $394.85 $9,476.40
SOFTWARE
FLASHport Series APX8000XEFLASHPORT
33 T8627A SOFTWARE LICENSE TDMA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
33a  QA09001AC SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: 3 $407.00 $215.71 $647.13
WI-FI CAPABILITY FLP
33b UAOOO83AA ADD: SOFTWARE LICENSE 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ONLINE DELIVERY
33c  Q498AX SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: 3 $1,002.00 $531.06 $1,593.18
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
33d QAO09008AB ADD: GROUP SERVICES FLP 3 $203.00 $107.59 $322.77
After Market Encryption
Upgrades
34 T7936A SOFTWARE LICENSE APX 1 $61.53 $32.61 $32.61
UCM UPGRADE CD
34a CA00182AR ADD: AES ENCRYPTION 3 $745.00 $394.85 $1,184.55
SOFTWARE
KVL 7000
35  T8954A KVL7000 1 $10,000.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00
35a CA04103AA ADD: ASTRO 25 MODE 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
35b CAO00182AY ADD: AES ENCRYPTION 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SOFTWARE
35c CA00243AK ADD: ADP PRIVACY 1 $353.00 $187.09 $187.09
36 HKN6182B KEYLOADING CABLE CGAI 1 $225.40 $119.46 $119.46
ADAPTOR
37 HKN6183B CABLE, CH PROGRAMMING 1 $74.25 $39.35 $39.35
RS-232 (GCAI)
38  DSPSA1U1EE RUGGED USB CLIENT TO 1 $203.00 $107.59 $107.59
ETHERNET ADAPTER WITH
USB CABLE BUILT IN.
39  DSSTAR56KMODEM STARTECH USB 2.0 FAX 1 $95.00 $50.35 $50.35
MODEM

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Line # Item Number
40 NNTN7869B
41 PMKN4012B
42 PMKN4013C
43 WPLN6904A
44 WPLN6905B
45 PMKN4265A
46  PMLNS8334A
47 2871926H02
48 NNTNO9216A

Grand Total

Description

ADAPTER, GCAITO 6 PINS
HIROSE KEYLOAD

RADIO PROGRAMMING
CABLE

RADIO TEST AND
ALIGNMENT CABLE

PORTABLE KEYLOAD CABLE
KEYLOAD RS-232 CABLE
RADIO DATA CABLE

PORTABLE ACCESSORY,
GCAI MINI TO GCAI
ADAPTER

DB9 GENDER CHANGER M-
TO-M W18

PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY
IMPRES 2 LI-ION IP68 4400T

QUOTE-3246344
Change Order 7

Qty Term List Price Sale Price  Ext. Sale Price
1 $88.11 $46.70 $46.70
1 $84.70 $44.89 $44.89
1 $103.40 $54.80 $54.80
1 $127.12 $67.37 $67.37
1 $229.96 $121.88 $121.88
1 $60.00 $31.80 $31.80
1 $199.00 $105.47 $105.47
1 $7.53 $3.99 $3.99
1 $248.05 $131.47 $131.47

$1,366,354.19(USD)

*Upfront costs include the cost of Hardware, Accessories and Implementation, where applicable.

Notes:

Motorola's quote (Quote Number:

Dated: ) is based on and subject to the terms and

conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underl in?

Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively
"Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then the following Motorola's
Standard Terms of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products which is found

at http://www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

The Parties hereby enter into this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Customer

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

e This quote contains items with approved price exceptions applied against them.

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-3246344
Change Order 7

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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