

Billing Address:
DUPAGE COUNTY ETSB
420 N COUNTY FARM RD
DUPAGE ETSB - EVE KRAUS
WHEATON, IL 60187
US

Quote Date:08/21/2025 Expiration Date:10/20/2025 Quote Created By: Chris Chisnell Sr. Account Manager Chris.Chisnell@ motorolasolutions.com 8474899379

End Customer:
DUPAGE COUNTY ETSB
Linda Zerwin
Linda.Zerwin@dupageco.org
630-878-2509

Contract: 24302 - STARCOM21, IL CMT2023269

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Payment Terms: IL Government Prompt Payment Act 50 ILCS 505

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1	NNTN9199A	CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT IMPRES 2 FAST, US/NA	4		\$181.43	\$96.16	\$384.64
2	NNTN9115A	CHARGER, DESKTOP MULTI UNIT IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, US/NA/CA/LA	30		\$1,519.61	\$805.39	\$24,161.70
3	PMMN4138A	PORTABLE RSM XVN500 DIV2, NFPA, GREEN, WITHOUT KNOB	50		\$829.00	\$439.37	\$21,968.50
4	PMMN4162A	ACCESSORY KIT,XVN500 REMOTE SPEAKER MIC, HIGH IMPACT GREEN WITH KNOB	57		\$871.00	\$461.63	\$26,312.91
5	PMKN4219A	CABLE, IP68	50		\$102.00	\$54.06	\$2,703.00
6	PMMN4152B	XVE500 DIV 1 REMOTE SPEAKER MIC, HIGH IMPACT GREEN WITHOUT KNOB, UL	110		\$756.00	\$400.68	\$44,074.80





Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
7	PMMN4136B	XVP830 REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE, NO CHANNEL KNOB	129		\$520.00	\$275.60	\$35,552.40
	APX™ NEXT	APX NEXT MULTI					
8	H55TGT9PW8AN	PORTABLE RADIO APX NEXT; ALL-BAND MODEL 4.5	54		\$8,818.00	\$4,673.54	\$252,371.16
8a	QA09017AA	ADD: LTE WITH ACTIVE SERVICE AT&T US	54		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8b	Q629BD	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	54		\$560.00	\$296.80	\$16,027.20
8c	QA09030AB	ADD: MOTOROLA APX HOSTED RADIOCENTRAL	54		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8d	Q806CH	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	54		\$607.00	\$321.71	\$17,372.34
8e	QA09001AM	ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY	54		\$353.00	\$187.09	\$10,102.86
8f	Q498BN	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	54		\$871.00	\$461.63	\$24,928.02
8g	QA09028AA	ADD: VIQI VC RADIO OPERATION	54		\$118.00	\$62.54	\$3,377.16
8h	H38DA	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	54		\$1,412.00	\$748.36	\$40,411.44
8i	QA03399AK	ADD: ENHANCED DATA	54		\$177.00	\$93.81	\$5,065.74
8j	QA00580BA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	54		\$530.00	\$280.90	\$15,168.60
8k	QA09113AA	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	54		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
81	Q361CD	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	54		\$353.00	\$187.09	\$10,102.86
8m	Q173CA	ADD: SMARTZONE OMNILINK	54		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8n	QA07710AA	ALT: STUBBY 7-800MHZ 6CM ANTENNA	54		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	PSV01S02944A	PROVISIONING SUPPORT	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	SSV01S01407A	SMARTPROGRAMMING	54	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$20,250.00
11	LSV01S03446A	APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL	54	5 YEARS	\$384.60	\$203.84	\$11,007.36
12	SSV01S01406A	APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT SUBSCRIPTION	54	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$20,250.00
13	SSV01S01476A	SMARTLOCATE	54	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$20,250.00
14	SSV01S01907A	SMARTMAPPING	54	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$20,250.00





Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
15	LSV01S03082A	RADIOCENTRAL PROGRAMMING	54	5 YEARS	\$160.20	\$84.91	\$4,585.14
16	PSV03S02463A	APX DMS PROVISIONING PD1	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	NNTN9216A	PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY IMPRES 2 LI-ION IP68 4400T	150		\$248.05	\$131.47	\$19,720.50
	APX™ NEXT	APX NEXT XN ALL					
18	H55TGU9PW8AN	APX NEXT XN; ALL-BAND MODEL 4.5 PORTABLE	47		\$11,172.00	\$5,921.16	\$278,294.52
18a	QA09017AA	ADD: LTE WITH ACTIVE SERVICE AT&T US	47		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18b	Q629BD	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	47		\$560.00	\$296.80	\$13,949.60
18c	QA09030AB	ADD: MOTOROLA APX HOSTED RADIOCENTRAL	47		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18d	Q806CH	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	47		\$607.00	\$321.71	\$15,120.37
18e	QA09001AM	ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY	47		\$353.00	\$187.09	\$8,793.23
18f	Q498BN	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	47		\$871.00	\$461.63	\$21,696.61
18g	QA09028AA	ADD: VIQI VC RADIO OPERATION	47		\$118.00	\$62.54	\$2,939.38
18h	H38DA	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	47		\$1,412.00	\$748.36	\$35,172.92
18i	QA03399AK	ADD: ENHANCED DATA	47		\$177.00	\$93.81	\$4,409.07
18j	Q445BC	ADD: APX PERSONNEL ACCOUNTABILITY	47		\$177.00	\$93.81	\$4,409.07
18k	QA00580BA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	47		\$530.00	\$280.90	\$13,202.30
18I	QA09113AA	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	47		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18m	QA08675AB	ADD: APX NEXT XN 10-PIN ADAPTER	47		\$262.00	\$138.86	\$6,526.42
18n	Q173CA	ADD: SMARTZONE OMNILINK	47		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
180	Q361CD	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	47		\$353.00	\$187.09	\$8,793.23
18p	QA08852AA	ADD: LEATHER CARRY CASE XN	47		\$122.00	\$64.66	\$3,039.02
19	PSV03S02463A	APX DMS PROVISIONING PD1	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00





Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
20	PSV01S02944A	PROVISIONING SUPPORT	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	PMNN4812A	BATTERY PACK, BATT IMPRES 2 LIION UL DIV2 IP68 3400T	1000		\$285.00	\$151.05	\$151,050.00
22	SSV01S01407A	SMARTPROGRAMMING	47	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$17,625.00
23	LSV01S03446A	APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL	47	5 YEARS	\$384.60	\$203.84	\$9,580.48
24	SSV01S01406A	APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT SUBSCRIPTION	47	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$17,625.00
25	SSV01S01476A	SMARTLOCATE	47	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$17,625.00
26	LSV01S03082A	RADIOCENTRAL PROGRAMMING	47	5 YEARS	\$160.20	\$84.91	\$3,990.77
27	SSV01S01907A	SMARTMAPPING	47	5 YEARS	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$17,625.00
	Product Services						
28	LSV01Q00387A	ASTRO TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE	1		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	FLASHport Series	APX8000FLASHPORT					
29	T8627A	SOFTWARE LICENSE TDMA	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29a	UA00083AA	ADD: SOFTWARE LICENSE ONLINE DELIVERY	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29b	Q498AX	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	4		\$1,002.00	\$531.06	\$2,124.24
29c	QA09008AB	ADD: GROUP SERVICES FLP	4		\$203.00	\$107.59	\$430.36
29d	QA09001AC	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: WI-FI CAPABILITY FLP	4		\$407.00	\$215.71	\$862.84
29e	QA03399AB	ADD: ENHANCED DATA	4		\$203.00	\$107.59	\$430.36
	After Market Encryption Upgrades						
30	T7936A	SOFTWARE LICENSE APX UCM UPGRADE CD	1		\$61.53	\$32.61	\$32.61
30a	CA00182AR	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE	4		\$745.00	\$394.85	\$1,579.40
	FLASHport Series	APX8000XEFLASHPORT					
31	T8627A	SOFTWARE LICENSE TDMA	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31a	UA00083AA	ADD: SOFTWARE LICENSE ONLINE DELIVERY	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31b	Q498AX	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	24		\$1,002.00	\$531.06	\$12,745.44





Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
31c	QA09008AB	ADD: GROUP SERVICES FLP	24		\$203.00	\$107.59	\$2,582.16
	After Market Encryption Upgrades						
32	T7936A	SOFTWARE LICENSE APX UCM UPGRADE CD	1		\$61.53	\$32.61	\$32.61
32a	CA00182AR	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE	24		\$745.00	\$394.85	\$9,476.40
	FLASHport Series	APX8000XEFLASHPORT					
33	T8627A	SOFTWARE LICENSE TDMA	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33a	QA09001AC	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: WI-FI CAPABILITY FLP	3		\$407.00	\$215.71	\$647.13
33b	UA00083AA	ADD: SOFTWARE LICENSE ONLINE DELIVERY	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33c	Q498AX	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	3		\$1,002.00	\$531.06	\$1,593.18
33d	QA09008AB	ADD: GROUP SERVICES FLP	3		\$203.00	\$107.59	\$322.77
	After Market Encryption Upgrades						
34	T7936A	SOFTWARE LICENSE APX UCM UPGRADE CD	1		\$61.53	\$32.61	\$32.61
34a	CA00182AR	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE	3		\$745.00	\$394.85	\$1,184.55
	KVL 7000						
35	T8954A	KVL7000	1		\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
35a	CA04103AA	ADD: ASTRO 25 MODE	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35b	CA00182AY	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35c	CA00243AK	ADD: ADP PRIVACY	1		\$353.00	\$187.09	\$187.09
36	HKN6182B	KEYLOADING CABLE CGAI ADAPTOR	1		\$225.40	\$119.46	\$119.46
37	HKN6183B	CABLE, CH PROGRAMMING RS-232 (GCAI)	1		\$74.25	\$39.35	\$39.35
38	DSPSA1U1EE	RUGGED USB CLIENT TO ETHERNET ADAPTER WITH USB CABLE BUILT IN.	1		\$203.00	\$107.59	\$107.59
39	DSSTAR56KMODEM	STARTECH USB 2.0 FAX MODEM	1		\$95.00	\$50.35	\$50.35



\$1,366,354.19(USD)



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
40	NNTN7869B	ADAPTER, GCAI TO 6 PINS HIROSE KEYLOAD	1		\$88.11	\$46.70	\$46.70
41	PMKN4012B	RADIO PROGRAMMING CABLE	1		\$84.70	\$44.89	\$44.89
42	PMKN4013C	RADIO TEST AND ALIGNMENT CABLE	1		\$103.40	\$54.80	\$54.80
43	WPLN6904A	PORTABLE KEYLOAD CABLE	1		\$127.12	\$67.37	\$67.37
44	WPLN6905B	KEYLOAD RS-232 CABLE	1		\$229.96	\$121.88	\$121.88
45	PMKN4265A	RADIO DATA CABLE	1		\$60.00	\$31.80	\$31.80
46	PMLN8334A	PORTABLE ACCESSORY, GCAI MINI TO GCAI ADAPTER	1		\$199.00	\$105.47	\$105.47
47	2871926H02	DB9 GENDER CHANGER M- TO-M W18	1		\$7.53	\$3.99	\$3.99
48	NNTN9216A	PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY IMPRES 2 LI-ION IP68 4400T	1		\$248.05	\$131.47	\$131.47
Grar	nd Total			\$1,366.3	54 19(1	ISD)	

*Upfront costs include the cost of Hardware, Accessories and Implementation, where applicable.

Notes:

0

Motorola's quote (Quote Number: ______ Dated: ______) is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then the following Motorola's Standard Terms of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products which is found at http://www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms. The Parties hereby enter into this Agreement as of the Effective Date. Motorola Solutions, Inc. Customer By: _____ Date:

This quote contains items with approved price exceptions applied against them.







